Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : BF111838.D

Aca On : 3 Jan 2019 23:05
Operator : JU/SJ

Sample - K1019-03

Misc :

ALS Vial : 23 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Jan 04 01:35:31 2019
Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI1I\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF121918.M

Quant Title

QOLast Update ; Wed Dec 19 17:39:39 2018

Response via

Internal Standards

D)
21)
39)
64)
76)
87)

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

5)
7
23)
42)
45)
79)

Tara
10)
19)
25)
50)
56)
57)
58)
65)
67)
71)
72)
75)
78)
81)
83)
86)
88)
89)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds

Phenol
n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine
Isophorone
Dimethylphthalate
4-Nitrophenol
2.,4-Dinitrotoluene
Fluorene
4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol
4-Bromophenvyl-phenylether
Phenanthrene

Anthracene

Fluoranthene

Pvrene

Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrvsene
Indeno(1.2.3-cd)pvrene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pvrene
Benzo(a.h.i)pervlene

Initial Calibration

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\DATA\BF010319\

ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Qlon Response

152 240893
136 889266
164 412337
188 601419
240 458319
264 315509

112 1338481
99 1790013
82 1089360

330 347907

172 2018113

244 1483031

94 82102
70 149208
82 1085840

163 329553
139 16331
165 54318
166 62988
198 732
248 21326
178 614823
178 73225
202 551474
202 434573
228 172807
228 158280
276 46944
252 185014
252 185014
252 89536
276 42845

(Not Reviewed)

Conc Units Dev(Min)

17.074
13.427
6.607
6.157
2.148
10.033
10.539
5.345
2.991

na
na
na
na
na
ng

#

HH O OHH*

0.02
0.02
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.01

Qvalue

96
7
64
98
9
25
100

8270-BF121918_.M Fri

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

Jan 04 01:23:56 2019

integration (+) = signals summed

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\DATA\BF010319\
Data File : BF111838.D

Aca On : 3 Jan 2019 23:05

Operator : JU/SJ

Sample : K1019-03

Misc :

ALS Vial : 23 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Jan 04 01:35:31 2019

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF121918_M
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

OLast Update Wed Dec 19 17:39:39 2018

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BF111838.D
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/Abundance Scan 818 (6.898 min): BF111592.D (-813) (-) #1
150 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen: 20.000 nag
RT: 6.90 min Scan# 819
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF111838.D
Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
0 S— T ) ]
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200 | 10T lon:152 Resp: 240893
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
150 152 100
150 155.7 126.6 189.8
115 55.6 50.7 76.1
RaWSO
Abundance |on 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): E
600000} lon 115.00 (114.70 to 115.70): E
o RN
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 500000
Abundance Scan 819 (6.904 min): BF111838.D (-801) (-)
150 400000
0
300000
Sub50 200000
115
52 78 100000
o 8 | 63 ‘ 89100 || 132 || S 0
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||""""""' LI B B | T T 1T 7T T
m'z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  [Time--> 6.85 6.90 6.95
Abundance Scan 583 (5.516 min): BF111592.D (-575) (-) #5
112 2-Fluorophenol
Concen: 94.709 ng
64 RT: 5.54 min Scan# 587
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.02 min
9 Lab File: BF111838.D
57 83 Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
o.,..ﬁ”ﬁ,.4.4..5,.‘-’...!.,u:.u..,??..,....,l..%,.l.oa,u...,.. _ _
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 8 90 100 110 1z0 A 19T lon:112 Resp: 1338481
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
64 62.1 51.8 77.6
64 63 33.9 26.8 40.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): E
83 92 lon 64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BF1
39 | lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BF1
0 I'"I'”I"''III'I'!'III'I"I""I""I""IIIII T 1500000 5.54
miz--> 30 40 70 80 90 100 110 120 '
Abundance Scan 587 (5.540 min): BF111838.D (-532) (-)
1 1000000
64
Sub
50 500000
57 83 92
i % 73 |
OIIII\I ||||“|‘|||‘l|‘|| ||||‘||‘|||||| — T e ———
m'z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 Mme-> 545 550 555 560 5.65
BF111838.D 8270-BF121918.M Fri Jan 04 01:23:58 2019

Page 3



Abundance Scan 754 (6.522 min): BF111592.D (-746) (-) #H7
9P Phenol-d6
Concen: 99.524 na
RT: 6.55 min Scan# 758
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.02 min
4o 71 Lab File: BF111838.D
o 66 94 Acg: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
11 PN L= | A S T _ _
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 Tat lon: 99 Resp: 1790013
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
99 99 100
42 22.0 17.4 26.0
71 36.7 26.1 39.1
Rawsg
71 Abundance on 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BF1
42 lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BF1
66 2000000{ lon 71.00 (70.70 to 71.70): BF1
O 37llh 4& II 59 = l!"?glqz'"|q2"'l""l' 6.55
miz--> 30 40 5 60 70 8 90 100 ;
Abundance Scan 758 (6.545 min): BF111838.D (-703) (-) 1500000
99
1000000
Sub50
71 500000
42
R AT [ o 59 ;6.6.‘,‘..7.6.,8.2...,9.2...‘;....,. ob—J A
miz--> 0 40 50 60 70 8 90 100 Time--> 6.50 6.60 6.70
Abundance Scan 756 (6.534 min): BF111592.D (-750) (-) #10
e} Phenol
Concen: 4.046 ng
RT: 6.56 min Scan# 760
Refs0 66 Delta R.T. 0.02 min
39 Lab File: BF111838.D
Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
0 281
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 = 19t lonz 94 Resp: 82102
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
o 94 100
65 28.8 11.7 51.7
66 39.4 21.0 61.0
Rawsg
66 Abundance lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BF1
39 200000] |on 65.00 (64.70 to 65.70): BF1
lon 66.00 (65.70 to 66.70): BF1
0
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 150000 6.56
Abundance Scan 760 (6.557 min): BF111838.D (-705) (-)
94
100000
Sub50
66 50000
39
0
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time-> 650  6.55  6.60 '

BF111838.D 8270-BF121918.M Fri Jan 04 01:23:58 2019 Page 4



Abundance Scan 888 (7.310 min): BF111592.D (-876) (-) #19
105 n-Nitroso-di-n-propvlamine
70 Concen: 12.492 na
RT: 7.46 min Scan# 914 |[QEULCTCEHISE
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.15 min BNA_F _
120 Lab File: BF111838.D  |RAMEEEIECE
58 Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
0 91 181 207
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tat lon: 70 Resp: 149208
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
8 70 100
42 53.5 53.2 79.8
54 101 0.0 8.2 12 .4#
Rawi 128 130 2.1 18.1 27.1#
Abundance lon 70.00 (69.70 to 70.70): BF1
250000/ lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BF1
4 70 %8 lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70):
o I o 112 lon 130.00 (129.70 to 130.70):
et e o e | 900000
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
Abundance Scan 914 (7.463 min): BF111838.D (-837) (-) 7.46
82 150000
54 100000
Sub50 128
50000
70 98
0"'T?"'|""l|""'|"1%2'|""'|""|""|""|"" o
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  Time-> 7.40 7.45 7.50
Abundance Scan 1036 (8.181 min): BF111592.D (-1030) (-) #21
Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 8.19 min Scan# 1037
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF111838.D
Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
0 . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 19t 10n:136 Resp: 889266
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 100
137 10.7 9.1 13.7
54 8.8 7.7 11.5
Ravi, 68 5.7 4.9 7.3
Abundance |on 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): E
lon 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): E
lon 54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BF1,
o 15000001, 68,00 (67.70 to 68.70): BF1
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
Abundance Scan 1037 (8.187 min): BF111838.D (-985) (-) 8.19
136 1000000
Sub
50 500000
54 108
i - A
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 [Time--> 810 820  8.30
BF111838.D 8270-BF121918.M Fri Jan 04 01:23:59 2019 Page 5



Abundance Scan 913 (7.457 min); BF111592.D (-908) (-) #23
82 Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 71.305 na
54 RT: 7.46 min Scan# 914
Refs0 128 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF111838.D
12 70 %8 Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
0"”|||"|I| 6'2'”'!|' I' 90 | 112
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 8 90 100 110 120 130 | 19t lon: 82 Resp: 1089360
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
g0 82 100
128 46.8 37.4 56.2
54 54 56.2 47.6 71.4
Raws, 128
Abundance [on 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BF1
lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
42 70 98 1500000 jon 54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BF1
Obrprrrt bt bl SO L2 L
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 7.46
Abundance Scan 914 (7.463 nﬂn££5F111838.D (-862) (-) 1000000
Sub_ >4 128 500000
70 98
S - O - = N s
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130  Mime->  7.40  7.45  7.50 7.5
Abundance Scan 957 (7.716 min): BF111592.D (-950) (-) #25
82 Isophorone
Concen: 40.036 ng
RT: 7.46 min Scan# 914
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.25 min
Lab File: BF111838.D
39 54 o 138 Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
S I 0 <L O _ _
miz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 Tgt lon: 82 Resp: 1085840
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
g0 82 100
95 0.0 5.4 8.2#
54 138 0.0 15.1 22.7T#
Rawg, 128
Abundance Jon 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BF1
lon 95.00 (94.70 to 95.70): BF1
42 70 98 15000001 j0n 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
. 62 [ 90 | 112 ,
OrrprrrH et R e et 7.46
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
Abundance Scan 914 (7.463 min): BF111838.D (-906) (-) 1000000
82
Sub_ >4 128 500000
70 08
I OO - N 0
mz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140  Mime-> 7.40  7.45 750  7.55
BF111838.D 8270-BF121918.M Fri Jan 04 01:24:00 2019
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Abundance Scan 1334 (9.934 min): BF111592.D (-1328) (-) #39
16p Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 9.94 min Scan# 1335 [USitinlEhiss
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF111838.D U=EWBIECE
Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
! 106 122132 146 |l
miz—> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 180 160 170 | 10t 1on:164 Resp: 412337
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
164 164 100
162 99.3 81.4 122.0
160 44 .2 35.7 53.5
RaWSO
Abundance lon 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
lon 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): E
lon 160.00 (159.70 to 160.70): E
o 90 g9 108 118 134 1464 600000
miz—> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 9.94
Abundance Scan 1335 (9.939 min): BF111838.D (-1283) (-)
162 400000
Sub
50 200000
80
Obrrri 54 A I 106 us 13 w6 I 0
mz--> 30 105 80 70 80 60 100 110 126 130 140 150 160 130 Time--> 9.90 10,00
Abundance Scan 1468 (10.722 min): BF111592.D (-1461) (-) #42
2,4,6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 71.408 ng
RT: 10.73 min Scan# 1470
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF111838.D
Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
o ) )
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt 1on:330 Resp: 347907
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 100
332 97.0 76.0 114.0
141 28.1 31.0 46 .6#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): E
lon 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): E
lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): E
o 400000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 10.73
Abundance Scan 1470 (10.733 min): BF111838.D (-1417) (-) 300000
330
200000
Sub
50
141 100000
222
“ ol 111 172 197 2‘?0 303
OILIMI IAII HII ||H|||||||| e —
miz--> 200 250 300 Time--> 1070 1080  10.90
BF111838.D 8270-BF121918.M Fri Jan 04 01:24:01 2019 Page 7



Abundance Scan 1219 (9.257 min): BF111592.D (-1212) (-) #45
172 2-Fluorobiphenvl
Concen:  71.339 na
RT: 9.26 min Scan# 1220 [WSCInE)ls:
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF111838.D  jllSLlIECE
Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
39 51 63 74 8 94 105 120 133 146157
miz--> 4 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 1ot lon:172 Resp: 2018113
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
172 172 100
171 36.1 33.0 49.4
170 24.8 22.3 33.5
RaWSO
Abundance lon 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
lon 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): E
lon 170.00 (169.70 to 170.70): E
39 51 63 7685 99 109120 133y, 2500000} 1 ( © )
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 | 2000000 9.26
Abundance Scan 1220 (9.263 min): BF111838.D (-1168) (-) .
142 1500000
Sub 1000000
50
500000
39 51 63 7685 99 100 120 133145152
miz--> 40 A 80 100 120 140 160 180 Time-> 9.0 925 930
Abundance Scan 1287 (9.657 min): BF111592.D (-1279) (-) #50
163 Dimethylphthalate
Concen: 10.929 ng
RT: 9.65 min Scan# 1285
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF111838.D
50 7 92 Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
038 1 64 | 7104 12018 149 | g79 194
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200 19T lon:163 Resp: 329553
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
163 163 100
194 3.9 3.0 4.6
164 9.9 8.9 13.3
RaWSO
Abundance lon 163.00 (162.70 to 163.70): E
77 lon 194.00 (193.70 to 194.70): E
lon 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
ol 38 50 63 | 92104 120133 14 194 5000003 fon ( © )
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 200 | 400000 9.65
Abundance Scan 1285 (9.645 min): BF111838.D (-1236) (-)
163 300000
Sub 200000
50
. 100000
38 0 64 | 7104 12018 149 | 104
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Mime--> 9.60 9.65 9.70 9.75
BF111838.D 8270-BF121918.M Fri Jan 04 01:24:01 2019 Page 8



/Abundance Scan 1349 (10.022 min): BF111592.D (-1343) (-) #56
139 4-Nitrophenol
39 109 Concen: 3.337 na
RT: 10.15 min Scan# 1370QEULlChis
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.12 min e _
53 | 81 g Lab File: BF111838.D  jllSLlIECE
Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
| 12|3 | 196
O "II' ""'nll""" A ; _ _
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 10T fon:139 Resp: 16331
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
168 139 100
109 0.0 41.8 81.8#
65 2.5 79.6 119.6#
Rawsg
139 Abundance |on 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): E
25000{ lon 109.00 (108.70 to 109.70): E
lon 65.00 (64.70 to 65.70): BF1,
39 51 63 73 84 gg 113 15 155 o ( ? )
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 20000 10.15
Abundance Scan 1370 (10.145 min): BF111838.D (-1298) (-)
168 15000
sub 10000
50
139 5000
30 51 6373 84 o8 113 199 | 19° | 0
miz--> 4 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Mme-> 1010 1015  10.20 .
/Abundance Scan 1364 (10.110 min): BF111592.D (-1357) (-) #57
165 2,4-Dinitrotoluene
89 Concen: 7.517 ng
RT: 9.94 min Scan# 1335
Refs0 63 Delta R.T. -0.17 min
Lab File: BF111838.D
39 51 78 119 Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
o 136 135 148 182
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 | 19t lon:165 Resp: 54318
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
4 165 100
63 1.2 34.6 52_.0#
89 1.7 56.2 84 .4#
Rawg, 182 0.0 1.8 2.6#
Abundance |on 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70): E
30 100000/ lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BF1
54 66 lon 89.00 (88.70 to 89.70): BF1
ol 42 | 90 ||1fo1|1|8| .1:3".4,1.4.6. 7 lon 182.00 (181.70 to 182.70): E
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 80000
Abundance Scan 1335 (9.939 min): BF111838.D (-1313) (-) 9.94
164 60000
Sub 40000
50
20000
80
25 % w0 106118 132 1s | o
miz--> 4 6 8 100 120 140 160 180  Mime-> 9.90 9.95
BF111838.D 8270-BF121918.M Fri Jan 04 01:24:02 2019 Page 9



Abundance Scan 1427 (10.481 min): BF111592.D (-1420) (-) #58
166 Fluorene
Concen: 2.330 na
RT: 10.49 min Scan# 1428
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF111838.D
Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
o! . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tat lon:166 Resp: 62988
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
166 166 100
165 97.6 78.4 117.6
167 13.7 11.2 16.8
Rawsg
Abundance lon 166.00 (165.70 to 166.70): E
100000 lon 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70): E
lon 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): E
39 51 63 98 115156 139 155 on ( © )
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 80000 10.49
Abundance Scan 1428 (10.486 min): BF111838.D (-1376) (-)
166 60000
Sub 40000
50
20000
82
3950 63 | o5 11516 |
miz--> 4 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Time--> 1045 1050
Abundance Scan 1586 (11.416 min): BF111592.D (-1580) (-) #64
188 Phenanthrene-di10
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 11.43 min Scan# 1588
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF111838.D
Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
4 160
oL_41 52 66 108 121132 146 || 171 207
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tgt lon:188 Resp: 601419
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 188 100
94 9.0 9.6 14 . 4%
80 9.4 9.8 14 .6#
Rawsg
Abundance [on 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
1000000] lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BF1
lon 80.00 (79.70 to 80.70): BF1|
41 52 66 0 94'105 118 132 146 160171 ( :
01 800000 11.43
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 :
Abundance Scan 1588 (11.428 min): BF111838.D (-1535) (-)
188 600000
Sub 400000
50
200000
80 94 160
ol 4152 6 T | 108100132146 ylazn ||
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  [Time--> 11.40 11.45
BF111838.D 8270-BF121918.M Fri Jan 04 01:24:03 2019

Instrument :
BNA_F

ClientSampleld :
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/Abundance Scan 1433 (10.516 min): BF111592.D (-1427) (-) #65
198 4 .6-Dinitro-2-methviphenol
Concen: 6.946 na
RT: 10.73 min Scan# 1469USiint)ls
Ref50 105 Delta R.T. 0.21 min BNA_F
53 Lab File: BF111838.D i=EBIECE
Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
oLl 178 ) |14t e | 20
miz--> ""90 100 150 200 2%  3b0 | 1at 1on:198 Resb: 732
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
198 100
51 247.1 48.0 88.0#
105 151.8 34.0 74 .0#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 198.00 (197.70 to 198.70): E
lon 51.00 (50.70 to 51.70): BF1
3000 |0 105.00 (104.70 to 105.70): E
04
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 2500
Abundance Scan 1469 (10.728 min): BF111838.D (-1382) (-) . 2000
1500
Sub, 62 1000 10.
222 e 500
"‘p"' ??% ' O
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time-->  10.70 10.72 10.74
/Abundance Scan 1509 (10.963 min): BF111592.D (-1503) (-) #67
248 4-Bromophenyl-phenylether
141 Concen: 2.859 ng
RT: 10.73 min Scan# 1469
Ref50 7 Delta R.T. -0.24 min
51 115 Lab File: BF111838.D
168 Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
0 5 e 20 N _ _
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt lon:248 Resp: 21326
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper

248 100
250 203.9 77.0 115.4#

141 477.7 63.0 94 _6#
RaWSO
Abundance lon 248.00 (247.70 to 248.70): E
150000 |0 250.00 (249.70 to 250.70): E
lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): E
04
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300
Abundance Scan 1469 (10.728 min): BF111838.D (-1458) (-) 100000
33
Sub 62 50000
""ﬁp' B
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 1070  10.75
BF111838.D 8270-BF121918.M Fri Jan 04 01:24:04 2019
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Abundance Scan 1590 (11.439 min): BF111592.D (-1583) (-) #71
178 Phenanthrene
Concen: 19.276 na
RT: 11.45 min Scan# 1592 USiinE)ls:
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF111838.D U=EWBIECE
76 89 152 Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
ol 3950 63 " T 102112 126 139 163
L UL I SR S BN BN SIS IR - -
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 Tat lon:178 Resp: 614823
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 18.7 18.1 27.1
179 15.6 14.0 21.0
Rawsg
Abundance lon 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
76 89 1000000{ Ion 179.00 (178.70 to 179.70): E
0 39 50 63 7 7 99 111 128139 ,“ 163 .w 189
B AL LA LEA! -
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 800000 1145
Abundance Scan 1592 (11.451 min): BF111838.D (-1539) (-)
178 600000
Sub 400000
50
200000
152
ol_ 39 51 63 16 ﬁg 102113 128139 | 162 | 189 0 ,//%\\¥
e e e L 62 I 189 — —
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 Time-->  11.40 11.45
Abundance Scan 1599 (11.492 min): BF111592.D (-1594) (-) #72
178 Anthracene
Concen: 2.287 ng
RT: 11.50 min Scan# 1601
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF111838.D
Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
63 16 12?
Ok il e 207 266
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 | 19T 1on:178 Resp: 73225
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 17.5 17.2 25.8
179 15.2 13.8 20.8
Rawsg
Abundance lon 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
lon 179.00 (178.70 to 179.70): E
41 57 75 8 105151135 192 100000
oA A N+ e R |
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 60000 11.50
Abundance Scan 1601 (11.504 min): BF111838.D (-1548) (-)
178
60000
Sub
" 40000
20000
o3 57 102 127 152 o
I O L | e —
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time--> 11.46 11.48 11.50 11.52
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Abundance Scan 1792 (12.627 min): BF111592.D (-1781) (-) #75
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 17.074 na
RT: 12.64 min Scan# 1794USiCInE)ls
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF111838.D | GliSculLICEE
1 Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
ol 51 75 122 150 174
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | 19t 1on:202 Resp: 551474
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 11.2 0.0 33.8
203 17.4 0.0 38.6
Rawg
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): E
101 lon 203.00 (202.70 to 203.70): E
ol 51 75 122 150 174 218235 281 303 | o000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 12.64
Abundance Scan 1794 (12.639 min): BF111838.D (-1741) (-) 600000
202
400000
Sub
50
200000
1
51 75 122 150 174 “ 213235 303 0
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 ITime--> 1260 12'65
Abundance Scan 2034 (14.051 min): BF111592.D (-2027) (-) #76
240 Chrysene-d12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 14.07 min Scan# 2037
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.02 min
Lab File: BF111838.D
Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
120
0 92 149 180 208 279
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | 19t lon:240 Resp: 458319
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
240 240 100
120 9.0 12.2 18.2#
236 25.0 20.2 30.2
Rawg
Abundance |on 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
lon 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): E
120 lon 236.00 (235.70 to 236.70): E
ol .37 %2 151 180 208 | 264 302325 354 382 416 | 00000
2L _Zesep spr oot o
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 14.07
Abundance Scan 2037 (14.069 min): BF111838.D (-1983) (-)
240 400000
Sub
S0 200000
120
0L42.66 52, || 156184208 | 264289312335 369 399 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 [Time--> 1400 1410
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Abundance Scan 1831 (12.857 min): BF111592.D (-1823) (-) #78
202 Pvrene
Concen: 13.427 na
RT: 12.87 min Scan# 1833UuSitinlEhis
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF111838.D  jllSLlIECE
101 Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
ol 50 75, | 122 150 174
miz--> ‘50 100 150 200 250 300 Tat 1on:202 Resp: 434573
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
200 20.1 19.0 28.4
203 17.8 15.2 22.8
RaWSO
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): E
101 lon 203.00 (202.70 to 203.70): E
ok, 39 57 75 I 122 150 175 295 247 281 304 326 600000
miz--> 50 1(')0 150 200 250 300 12.87
Abundance Scan 1833 (12.869 min): BF111838.D (-1780) (-)
202 400000
Sub
50 200000
101
e wa [ | s mams
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time—>  12.80 1290 '
Abundance Scan 1855 (12.998 min): BF111592.D (-1848) (-) #79
244 Terphenyl-d14
Concen: 61.364 ng
RT: 13.01 min Scan# 1857
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BF111838.D
160 1o Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
2. 808, ,I L S S
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt lon:244 Resp: 1483031
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
244 244 100
212 6.8 5.7 8.5
122 11.0 13.1 19.7#
RaW50
Abundance |on 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E
lon 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): E
54 80 104 | 14173° 184 1, | 267 302 326 | 2000000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 13.01
Abundance Scan 1857 (13.010 min): BF111838.D (-1804) (-) 1500000
244
1000000
Sub
50
500000
st e T e A | s s e 0 N
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 13.00 1310
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Abundance Scan 2032 (14.039 min): BF111592.D (-2021) (-) #81

228 Benzo(a)anthracene

Concen: 6.607 na

RT: 14.06 min Scan# 2035[EliEnis

Re 50 Delta R.T. 0.02 min BNA_F

Lab File: BF111838.D  |sclstulElE

57 113 Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
0 83 74200 .1252 2?9

miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | |OT 1on:228 Resp: 172807

Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper

238 228 100

226 26.6 22.6 34.0

229 19.4 16.3 24.5

149

Raw,
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
2500001 Jon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
lon 229.00 (228.70 to 229.70): E
260 302375349 382 416
ol A N 200000 14.06
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 '
Abundance Scan 2035 (14.057 min): BF111838.D (-1981) (-)
228 150000
100000
Sub
50
50000
120
ol 92y 156179202 |l |51 278302 343 382 416 0
e L RS R L T
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 [Time-> 13.95 14.00 14.05
Abundance Scan 2038 (14.074 min): BF111592.D (-2035) (-) #83
228 Chrysene
Concen: 6.157 ng
RT: 14.09 min Scan# 2041
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.02 min
Lab File: BF111838.D
113 Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
oL 50 87 150 176 202 267
I~ IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tgt lon:228 Resp: 158280
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
298 228 100
226 31.0 25.3 37.9
229 22.0 17.2 25.8
Rawg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
2500001 |on 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
57 113 lon 229.00 (228.70 to 229.70): E
o 83 17137163 202 | 551274 392355349374397420 200000
e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 14.09
Abundance Scan 2041 (14.092 min): BF111838.D (-1987) (-)
298 150000
100000
Sub
50
50000
113
43 88 "} 151176200 | 252276 304329356 397420 0
L = e MM LA Ao SN S ————
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 [Time--> 14.05 14.10 14.15
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Abundance Scan 2535 (16.998 min): BF111592.D (-2523) (-) #86
216 Indeno(1.2.3-cd)pvrene

Concen: 2.148 na
RT: 17.05 min Scan# 2544[SitlyEhis
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.05 min BNA_F

138 Lab File: BF111838.D ClientSampleld :

Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
ol40 74 11}, ‘ 170 222248 L 341
- T I T T 1T I L I L I LI B - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Tat lon:276 Resp: 46944
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 100
138 23.1 27.8 41 .6#
277 26.3 20.1 30.1
RaW50
Abundance lon 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
lon 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): H
o 316 355382409 442 479 30000 ( )
. T I T I T I T I T T
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 17.05
Abundance Scan 2544 (17.051 min): BF111838.D (-2484) (-)
276 20000
Sub
50 10000
138
. 169 202 248 308338 373 406 442 479
- ||||| ""I""I"" T TT T TT T TT |||||
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450  Mime-> 1700 17.05 1710 17.15
Abundance Scan 2283 (15.515 min): BF111592.D (-2276) (-) #87
204 Perylene-d12

Concen: 20.000 ng

RT: 15.56 min Scan# 2290
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.04 min

Lab File: BF111838.D

132 Acqg: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
ol 43 76100 J 156180204 232 w 355
T TRl LT | Tgt lon:264 Resp: 315509

m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 "
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper

264 264 100
260 24.3 18.3 27.5
265 21.4 17.7 26.5

RaWSO
Abundance lon 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
15 lon 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): E
300000/ lon 265.00 (264.70 to 265.70): B
o % o7 155177 207232 || og5 316340362385 412
I~ 1T I L I T T T I LI
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 250000 15.56
Abundance Scan 2290 (15.557 min): BF111838.D (-2232) (-)
264 200000
150000
Sub
50 100000
132 50000
ol 618 \ 155178204 232 || 286 325 353 381 412 |
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 ITime-> 15.50 15.60
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Abundance Scan 2210 (15.086 min): BF111592.D (-2203) (-) #88
252 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 10.033 na
RT: 15.12 min Scan# 2215|QEULNCEhis
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.03 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF111838.D  il=clllEEE
196 Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
0L39 63100 | 151175200224 § o281 355
L S UL SRR UL SRR LA SN SN - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tat lon:252 Resp: 185014
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
2 252 100
253 24 .3 18.2 27.2
125 14.8 10.4 15.6
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
120000 lon 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70): E
0 281305 333357383 416
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 100000 1512
Abundance Scan 2215 (15.116 min): BF111838.D (-2159) (-)
2855 80000
60000
Sub
50 40000
20000
126
oL,,50_74 100 | 161 1992?_4 | 279302329 361385 417
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time-> 15.05 1510 15.15 15.20
Abundance Scan 2216 (15.121 min): BF111592.D (-2213) (-) #89
2%2 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 10.539 ng
RT: 15.12 min Scan# 2215
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF111838.D
126 Acgq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
oL 6187 | 161 199224 1§ g3
e e e A SR e . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tgt lon:252 Resp: 185014
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
2 252 100
253 24 .3 18.1 27.1
125 14.8 9.8 14 _.8#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
120000] lon 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70): B
0 281305 333357 383 416
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 100000 1512
Abundance Scan 2215 (15.116 min): BF111838.D (-2165) (-)
255 80000
60000
Sub
50 40000
20000
126
030 63 88 | | 150174200224 | 279302326351 379403428 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time-> 15.05 1510 15.15 15.20
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Abundance Scan 2273 (15.457 min): BF111592.D (-2265) (-) #90
252 Benzo(a)pvrene
Concen: 5.345 na
RT: 15.49 min Scan# 2278l
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.03 min BINAR _
Lab File: BF111838.D  lElSLlIECE
126 Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
ol30 63 100 |15t 9824 {
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 4sp | 10T lon:252 Resp: 89536
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
) 252 100
253 24.1 17.8 26.8
125 15.1 12.3 18.5
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
1000001 |on 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
lon 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70): E
277302328 366393 423 456
0 80000 15.49
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 '
Abundance Scan 2278 (15.486 min): BF111838.D (-2222) (-)
o 60000
40000
Sub
50
20000
126
43 71 98, | 159 195224 | 577 316341367 413442 o
m'z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 ime--> 1545 1550 1555
/Abundance Scan 2611 (17.445 min): BF111592.D (-2598) (-) #92
216 Benzo(g,h,1)perylene
Concen: 2.991 ng
RT: 17.50 min Scan# 2621
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.06 min
Lab File: BF111838.D
138 Acq: 3 Jan 2019 23:05
0 SO SO 01 o722 O N - E—
miz-—> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 4so | 19t 1on:276 Resp: 42845
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 100
277 26.0 19.2 28.8
138 24.0 24.9 37.3#%#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
lon 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): E
lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
309337 373 410 464 | 25000 ( ¢ )
0 BASRBNNAREA RS 17.50
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 20000 '
Abundance Scan 2621 (17.504 min): BF111838.D (-2560) (-)
216 15000
Sub 10000
50
5000
o 174 205 234 306 337 373 425 464 o
m'z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 [Time-> 17.40  17.50  17.60
BF111838.D 8270-BF121918.M Fri Jan 04 01:24:09 2019 Page 18



